–40 1984 1992 1996 2000 2004 2008 2012f

UK GDP growthWest End rental growth

Rental value growth %

–10

–30

West End prime rental growth vs UK GDP growth

1988

GDP growth %

Forecast

5

–1

3

–5

1

–3

Source: CB Richard Ellis, PMA

110

50

100

90

80

70

40 1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29 31 33 35 37 39 41 43 45 47

Dec 89

Jan 91

Jan 92

Jan 93 Dec 93

Aug 07

Sep 08

49

Capital Growth Index – Central London
Capital values a sharper price correction

Month

Sep 09

90s 00s

Source: Knight Frank Research, IPD

Great Portland Estates

Appendix 2

40

35

–20

30

20

25

15

10

5

0

–15

–5

–30 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

GPE RelativeBenchmark

Years to 30 September

–10

–25

Total property return relative to IPD central London

Source: IPD

7.0

1.0

6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

0.0 Initial
yield

5.5

+0.5 6.0

0.4 +0.0 +0.1 6.5

Rent fees on
contracted

leases

Adjusted
initial
yield

Leasing of
voids plus

other refurbs

Development
projects

Reversions Revised
yield

As at 30 September 2009

2.0

Initial yield to pro forma reversionary yield

Portfolio performance
Six month

Wholly- Share of Proportion valuation
owned joint venture Total of portfolio movement
£m £m £m % %

North of Oxford Street Office 323.5 69.1 392.6 37.3 2.0

Retail 72.7 72.4 145.1 13.8 1.3

Rest of West End Office 120.6 91.8 212.4 20.1 (7.6)

Retail 67.1 63.9 131.0 12.4 0.8

Total West End 583.9 297.2 881.1 83.6 (0.8)

City and Southwark Office 130.6 15.0 145.6 13.8 12.4

Retail 8.3 1.6 9.9 0.9 (4.0)

Total City and Southwark 138.9 16.6 155.5 14.7 (11.9)

Investment property portfolio 722.8 313.8 1,036.6 98.3 (2.6)

Development property 12.4 5.0 17.4 1.7 (6.6)

Total properties held throughout the period 735.2 318.8 1,054.0 100.0 (2.7)

Portfolio characteristics
Total

Investment Development property Net internal
portfolio properties portfolio Office Retail Total area

£m £m £m £m £m £m 000

North of Oxford Street 537.7 – 537.7 392.6 145.1 537.7 1,175.0

Rest of West End 343.4 – 343.4 212.4 131.0 343.4 847.0

Total West End 881.1 – 881.1 605.0 276.1 881.1 2,022.0

City and Southwark 155.5 17.4 172.9 159.9 13.0 172.9 674.0

Grand total 1,036.6 17.4 1,054.0 764.9 289.1 1,054.0 2,696.0

Office 750.6 14.3 764.9

Retail 286.0 3.1 289.1

Total 1,036.6 17.4 1,054.0
Net internal area [sq ft 000’s] 2,649.0 47.0 2,696.0

Great Portland Estates

Appendix 2

Great Portland Estates

Appendix 2

Our business mix1

27%

73%

12%

10%
5%

3%
30%

25%
15%

Office – £764.9m
Retail – £289.1m

Corporates
Banking and finance

Professional
Government
IT and telecoms

West End – £881.1m
City – £105.4m
Southwark – £67.5m

Our locations1 Our tenants1

Retailers and leisure
Media and marketing

10%

6%

84%

1 Includes Group’s share of joint ventures.

Net assets2

26%

74%
62%

38%

Wholly owned – £518 million
Joint ventures – £180 million

Wholly owned – £735 million
Joint ventures – £638 million

Gross property assets1 Net debt2

Wholly owned – £205 million
Joint ventures – £127 million

46%
54%

1 100% values at March 2008.
2 GPE share.

Joint venture business – contribution to the Group

30 September 2009.

Great Portland Estates

Appendix 2

Rental income
At 30 September 2009

Wholly-owned Share of joint ventures

Reversionary Rental Reversionary Rental Total rental
Rent roll potential values Rent roll potential values values

£m £m £m £m £m £m £m

London North of Oxford St Office 19.9 (2.2) 17.7 3.7 0.9 4.6 22.3

Retail 4.0 0.3 4.3 4.1 1.0 5.1 9.4

Rest of West End Office 6.9 – 6.9 7.3 (0.8) 6.5 13.4

Retail 2.8 0.7 3.5 3.4 0.3 3.7 7.2

Total West End 33.6 (1.2) 32.4 18.5 1.4 19.9 52.3
City and Southwark Office 12.2 0.4 12.6 0.9 0.1 1.0 13.6

Retail 0.6 0.5 1.1 0.1 – 0.1 1.2

Total City and Southwark 12.8 0.9 13.7 1.0 0.1 1.1 14.8
Total let portfolio 46.4 (0.3) 46.1 19.5 1.5 21.0 67.1
Voids 3.2 1.4 4.6

Premises under refurbishment 0.6 0.6 1.2

Total portfolio 49.9 23.0 72.9

Rent roll security, lease lengths and voids
At 30 September 2009

Wholly-owned Joint ventures

Rent roll Weighted Rent roll Weighted
secure for average secure for average
five years lease length Voids five years lease length Voids

% Years % % Years %

London North of Oxford St Office 62.4 7.9 5.5 22.9 3.4 14.1

Retail 67.2 6.7 3.1 74.8 9.8 0.9

Rest of West End Office 17.7 2.4 5.0 31.3 4.5 4.5

Retail 14.6 2.0 6.8 75.3 10.5 –

Total West End 49.9 6.1 5.1 48.0 6.6 4.7
City and Southwark Office 10.2 2.3 8.3 18.5 2.0 16.9

Retail 14.4 6.1 3.6 75.3 10.9 –

Total City and Southwark 10.4 2.5 8.1 24.6 2.9 15.8